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Petitioner, Alliance Laundry Systems LLC, hereby appoints the following 

attorneys to represent Petitioner in the above captioned post-grant review proceeding 

and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected 

herewith: 

Lead Counsel Backup Lead Counsel 

Sarah E. Waidelich, Reg. No. 78,706 
Honigman LLP 
315 E. Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 100 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 
Telephone: (734) 418-4242 
Facsimile: (734) 418-4243 
Email: swaidelich@honigman.com 

Scott D. Barnett, Reg. No. 67,309 
Honigman LLP 
39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
Telephone: (248) 566-8416  
Facsimile: (248) 566-8417 
Email: sbarnett@honigman.com 

David J. Thomas, Reg. No. 75,471 
Honigman LLP 
660 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2200 
Detroit, MI 48226 
Telephone: (248) 566-8642 
Facsimile: (248) 566-8643 
Email: dthomas@honigman.com 

Jenna E. Saunders, Reg. No. 79,464 
Honigman LLP 
321 N. Clark Street, Suite 500 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Telephone: (312) 429-6046 
Facsimile: (312) 701-9335 
Email: jsaunders@honigman.com
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Please recognize the following correspondence addresses for Petitioner in this 

proceeding:  

HONIGMAN LLP 
315 East Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 100 | Ann Arbor, MI 48108-3330 

Tel.: (734) 418-4242 | Fax: (734) 418-4243 
Sarah E. Waidelich – swaidelich@honigman.com 

HONIGMAN LLP 
39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101 | Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 

Tel.: (248) 566-8416 | Fax: (248) 566-8417 
Scott D. Barnett – sbarnett@hongiman.com  

HONIGMAN LLP 
660 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2200 | Detroit, MI 48226 

Tel.: (248) 566-8642 |Fax: (248) 566-8643 
David J. Thomas - dthomas@honigman.com  

HONIGMAN LLP 
321 N. Clark Street, Suite 500 | Chicago, IL 60654 

Tel.: (312) 429-6046 | Fax: (312) 701-9335 
Jenna E. Saunders – jsaunders@honigman.com 

By: /Samantha Hannan/ Date: January 17, 2025 
Samantha Hannan, Esq. 
Title: General Counsel 
Petitioner 
Alliance Laundry Systems LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 17th day of January, 2025, I caused a complete 

copy of the Petitioner’s Power of Attorney to be served on the Patent Owner of the 

subject Patent as follows: 

By Federal Express to the Patent Owner’s attorneys of record: 

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1400 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1124 
Tel: (650) 843-4000 
Benjamin Pezzner (Reg. No. 70,711) 
Douglas J. Crisman (Reg. No. 39,951) 
benjamin.pezzner@morganlewis.com 
douglas.crisman@morganlewis.com 
Attorneys of Record for Patent Owner PayRange LLC 

Additionally, the undersigned certifies service on the Patent Owner on its 

litigation counsel in the Delaware Litigation at the email addresses below: 

Potter Anderson & Corroon, LLP 
1313 N. Market St., Hercules Plaza,  
6th Floor 
P.O. Box 951 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
Tel: (302) 984-6000 
Bindu Ann George Palapura 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati PC 
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Tel: (650) 493-9300 
James C. Yoon 
Jamie Y. Otto 
Ryan R. Smith 
jyoon@wsgr.com 
jotto@wsgr.com 
rsmith@wsgr.com

/Sarah E. Waidelich/ 
Sarah E. Waidelich (Reg. No. 78,706) 


